
SECTION 1 :                                   E-TENDER NOTICE 
 

BRIHAN MUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
BHARATRATNA DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MUN.GEN. HOSPITAL, KANDIVALI 

(W), MUMBAI – 400 067 

 
e- TENDER NOTICE 

 
E-Tender No. 2024_MCGM_1058832_1 

No. HO/BDBAH/7341/SR Dt. 26.07.2024 

 
The Municipal Commissioner of Greater Mumbai invites the following online tender on highest 

quoted Monthly Royalty Amount (Exclusive of all applicable taxes) for 11 months leave & 

license basis from the bidders those who are not under any penal action such as Demotion, 

Suspension, Black listing, De-registration etc.and has to submit undertaking cum Indemnity 

Bond as per Annexure 'C' on stamp paper costing Rs.500/-(Rupees Five Hundred only).  The 

tender copy can be downloaded from Mahatender portal (http://mahantenders.gov.in) under “e-

procurement” section. 

        For enrollment digital signature certificate & user manual please refer to respective links 

provided in e-tendering tab on BMC websites. The bidders can get digital signature from any 

one of the Certifying Authorities (C.A’s) licensed by the controller of Certifying  Authorities  

namely  Safescrypt, IDRBT, National Informatics Centre, TCS, Customs, MTNL, GNGC and e-

Mudhra CA. 

         The technical and commercial bids shall be submitted online up to the Bid End Date & 

Time mentioned below. 

 

Sr. 
no. 

Name of the Work Earnest 
Money 
Deposit 
(Rs) 

Security 
Deposit 
(Rs.) 

E-tender 
scrutiny Fee 
 Rs. 

Bid Start 
Date & 
Time 

Bid End 
Date & 
Time 

Packet A & 
B Opening 
Date & 
Time 

  
 

  
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8  
1 “RUNNING  

STAFF CANTEEN 
FOR  
BHARATRATNA 
DR. BABASAHEB 
AMBEDKAR 
MUN.GEN. 
HOSPITAL  
,KANDIVALI 
(WEST) MUMBAI 
– 400 067 

50,000/- 2,00,000/- Rs.3000/- 
plus GST 

(Applicable
) 

26/07/20
24  

13.00 hr 

09/08/20
24 up to 

13.00 
hrs. 

Dt. 
12/08/202
4 
As 
mentioned 
in Tender 
Notice of 
Bid in 
Mahatende

 

http://mahantenders.gov.in/


 ON HIGHEST 
QUOTED 
MONTHLY 
ROYALTY 
AMOUNT FOR  
THE THREE 
TENURE  ON 11 
MONTHS EACH 
ON LEAVE & 
LICENSE 
BASIS.” 

r 
 

 

        The bidder shall have to pay “E-tender price” as mentioned in the above table through 

online payment gateway before downloading the tender documents. 

The pre-bid meeting will be held on Dtd. Dt. 05.08.2024 at 3.00 pm venue of the same is at 
Second floor, M.S. Board Room, Bharatratna Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Mun. Gen. 
Hospital, Kandivali (W), Mumbai -400 067. 
 
The tender document is available on Mahatender portal (http://mahatenders.gov.in) along with 
this tender notice. However, the tenderer shall have to pay "e-tender price" through online 
payment gateway before downloading and uploading the tender document in SRM Module. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be paid on line through payment gateway on or 
before due date and time prescribed.  The vendors having standing deposit shall also have 
to pay full EMD amount online. 

The Authority (BMC) shall not be liable for any omission, mistake or error in respect of any of 
the above or on account of any matter or thing arising out of or concerning or relating to the 
tender or the Bidding Process, including any error or mistake therein or in any information or 
data given by the Authority.  

The Municipal Commissioner reserves the right to reject all or any of the e-Tender(s) without 
assigning any reason at any stage.  

 
Tenders shall note that any corrigendum issued regarding this tender notice will be published on 
the BMC portal & Mahatender only. No corrigendum will be published in the local newspapers. 
                                                                              
                                                                                By Order of the 

                     Municipal commissioner 
                                                              Brihan Mumbai Municipal Corporation  

 
Sd/- 

Medical Superintendent 
Bharatratna Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Hospital 

 
Address for Communication and Venue for opening of bid : 
Office of Medical Superintendent Bharatratna Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Hospital  
2nd  floor, “B” wing, Hospital Bldg.Kandivali (West), Mumbai – 400 067. 
Tel. No. 022-28647003 
e-mail:- smo01phd.bdbah@mcgm.gov.in 

mailto:smo01phd.bdbah@mcgm.gov.in


For detailed tender document please scroll down 
 



2 - HEADER DATA 

E-Tender No. 2024_MCGM_1058832_1 

Name of Organization BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

 

Subject “RUNNING  STAFF CANTEEN FOR  
BHARATRATNA DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR 
MUN.GEN. HOSPITAL ,KANDIVALI (WEST)  
MUMBAI – 400 067 
 ON HIGHEST QUOTED MONTHLY ROYALTY AMOUNT 
FOR  THE THREE TENURE  ON 11 MONTHS EACH ON 
LEAVE & LICENSE BASIS.” 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs 50,000/- 

Pre-Bid Meeting on Second floor, M. S. Board Room, Bharatratna 
Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Mun. Gen. Hospital, 
Kandivali (W), Mumbai -400 067. 

Dt. 05.08.2024 at 3.00 pm 

End Date and Time of Bid Submission 09/08/2024  up to 13.00 hrs. 

End date & time for receipt of EMD 09/08/2024  up to 13.00 hrs. 

Opening of Packet, A Dt. 12/08/2024 
As mentioned in Tender Notice of Bid in Mahatender 
 Opening of Packet ‘B’ 

Opening of Packet C Dt.20/08/2024 
Address for Communication Office of the Medical Superintendent Bharatratna 

Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Hospital, 2nd  floor, “B” wing, 
Hospital Bldg.Near Kandivali Police Station, Parekh 
Nagar, Kandivali (West), Mumbai – 400 067. 
Tel. No. 022-28647003 
e-mail:- smo01phd.bdbah@mcgm.gov.in 
 

Venue for opening of bid Medical Superintendent Office, Bharatratna 
Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Hospital, Kandivali (West), 
Mumbai – 400 067. 

   Tender document is not transferable 
This tender document is not transferable. 
The BMC reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all the     
application received for above subject without assigning any reason thereof. 
 
 

Sd/- 
Medical Superintendent 

Bharatratna Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Hospital 
 

 

mailto:smo01phd.bdbah@mcgm.gov.in

	2 - HEADER DATA

